PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3505520

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Ū Ū	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 030677 Frame 0609. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
VOLKER LANG			06/04/2013		
LUTZ FRIEDRICHSEN			06/04/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	EATON	I ELECTRICAL IP GMBH & CO. K	â		
Street Address:	AIRPO	RT CENTER SCHOENEFELD			
Internal Address:	MITTE	_STRASSE 5-5A			
City:	SCHO	ENEFELD			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY			
Postal Code:	12529				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13991940			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(312)616-5700			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 3126165600			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUIT	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUIT 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITI 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3126165600 assignments@leydig.com LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITI 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731 813257	e sent via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that isif that is unsuccessful, it will be3126165600assignments@leydig.comLEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITI180 NORTH STETSON AVENUECHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731813257ERIK R. SWANSON	e sent via US Mail.		

source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=813257_AssignmentConfirmationReceipt_marked_up#page1.tif source=813257_AssignmentConfirmationReceipt_marked_up#page2.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix sterts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CO	WEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAI	RTY DATA				
	Na	me	Execution Date		
Volker Lang			06/04/2013		
Lutz Friedrichsen			06/04/2013		
Street Address: Internal Address:	Airport Center Schoenefeld				
Name:	Eaton Electrica(IP)OmbH & Co. KG				
	1				
City:	Schoenefeld				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	12529				
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Total: 1				
Property T	ype Number		er		
Application Number: 139		1940			
<u>k</u>					

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=QIJTLD6N87EM-39892

6/25/2013

Phane: 3126165600 Email: assignments@lisydig.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail indicess first (f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Correspondent Name: I.F.VDG, VOT & MA VER, LTD. Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 4: Chicago, R.LINOIS 606015731 ATTORNELY DOCKET 813257 NUMBER: 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson Jotal Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2439349	Fax Number:	3126165700		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: LEVDIG, VOLT & MAYER, LTD. Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 1: Is0 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606016731 ATTORNEY DOCKET 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson Jonce=\$13257 Excuted Assignment#page1.tif source=\$13257 Excuted Assignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2439349				
Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. Address Line 1: Two Prodential Plaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 4: Chicago, RLUNOIS 666015731 ATTORNEY DOCKET 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: //Erik R. Swanson Jate: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=\$13257, ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=\$13257, ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPASID: PAT2439349	Email:	assignmentsääleva	/dig.com	
Address Line 1: Two Prudemial Piaza, Suite 4900 Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 4: Chicago, ELLINOIS 606016731 ATTORNEY DOCKET 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson/ Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 Source=\$13257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=\$13257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPASID: PAT2439349	Correspondence will be sent to	the e-mail address	first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Address Line 2: 180 North Stetson Avenue Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606015731 ATTORNEY DOCKET 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson/ Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPASID: PAT2439349	Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 4: Chicago, ELLINOIS 606016731 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson/ Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 source=\$13257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=\$13257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				
ATTORNEY BOCKET 813257 NUMBER: 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson Jate: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif				
NUMBER: 813257 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik R. Swanson Signature: /Erik R. Swanson/ Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 Source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2439349	Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINC	15 606015731	
Signature: /Erik R. Swanson/ Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 06/25/2013 Source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT2439349		T	813257	
Date: 06/25/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2439349	NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Erik R. Swanson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=313257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2439349	Signature:		/Erik R. Swanson/	
source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=813257_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2439349	Date:		06/25/2013	
EPAS ID: PAT2439349	source=\$13257 Execute			
	RECEIPT INFORMATIO	Ŷ		
Received Date: 06/25/2013	EPAS ID:	PAT2439349		
	Receipt Date:	06/25/2013		

<u>Return to home page</u>

| .HOME | INDEX] SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=QIJTLD6N87EM-39892

6/25/2013

ASSIGNMENT

I, Volker Lang, a citizen of Germany, residing at Goddardstrasse 52; 53125 Bonn; GERMANY; and

I, Lutz Friedrichsen, a citizen of Germany, residing at Pliniusstrasse 11; 50735 Cologne; GERMANY;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SWITCH HAVING A QUENCHING CHAMBER

for which invention International Application No. PCT/EP2011/072097 was filed on December 7, 2011, designating the U.S. and

WHEREAS, Eaton Electrical IP GmbH & Co. KG, having an address at Airport Center Schoenefeld; Mittelstrasse 5-5a; 12529 Schoenefeld; Germany,

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the above patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns my/our full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

Page 1 of 2

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I/we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

I/WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that I/we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that I/we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Date 04.06.2013

Volker Lang, Inventor

Date 04.66.2013

Lutz Friedrichsen, Inventor

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/31/2015